G.N. 2870

COMPANIES REGISTRY

MONEY LENDERS ORDINANCE (Chapter 163)

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to regulation 7 of the Money Lenders Regulations that the
following applications for a money lender’s licence have been received:—

No.

L.

2.

Name

Famous Place Limited
Panoramia (Investments) Limited
Profit Big Enterprises Limited
The Best Financing Limited
Rich Fortune Allied Limited

Po Sun Credit Limited

Ace Crown Hong Kong Trading

Limited
Promise (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

Address

6th Floor, Astoria Building, 24-30 Ashley Road,
Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon.

Shop C, Ground Floor, Kings Court, Nos. 48,
50 and 52 Fort Street, North Point, Hong Kong.

17th Floor, Konnect, 303 Jaffe Road, Wan Chai,
Hong Kong.

Flat A11, 33rd Floor, TG Place,
No. 10 Shing Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon.

Units 15-65, Level 15, Lee Garden Two,
8 Yun Ping Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.

Unit C, 14th Floor, Nathan Tower,
518-520 Nathan Road, Kowloon.

Room B, 8th Floor, Hang Lung House,
184-192 Queen’s Road Central, Hong Kong.

(1) 14th Floor, Luk Kwok Centre, 72
Gloucester Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

(2) Unit 2901, 29th Floor, Dah Sing Financial
Centre, 248 Queen’s Road East, Wan Chai,
Hong Kong.

(3) 16th Floor, 88 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai,
Hong Kong.

(4) All That the First Floor of No. 25 Jardine’s
Bazaar, Hong Kong.

(5) Rooms 1118-1120, Nan Fung Centre,
264-298 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan,
New Territories.

(6) Shop A on the Ground Floor of Ying King
Mansion, Nos. 196 and 198 Hennessy
Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

(7) Shop B on 3rd Floor, 168 Sai Yeung Choi
Street, Kowloon.

(8) Shop Nos. 2B and 2C on Level 1, Shatin
New Town, Nos. 1-15 Wang Pok Street,
Sha Tin, New Territories.

(9) 3rd Floor of Southgate Commercial Centre
at No. 29 Granville Road, Kowloon erected
on Kowloon Inland Lot No. 7075 and
Kowloon Inland Lot No. 6551.

(10) Shop 9, Ground Floor, Ming Wai Building,
4-26 Tuen Mun Heung Sze Wui Road,
Tuen Mun, New Territories.

(11) Shop 1, Ground Floor, Mei Tak Building,
41-43 Kwong Fuk Road, Tai Po,

New Territories.



10.

Name

Genertec Hong Kong International
Capital Limited

VC Finance Limited

Address

(12) All That Portion of Restaurant No. 7
(also known as Shop 87a of Trendy Place)
on 3rd Floor (Level 5), Kwai Chung Plaza,
Nos. 7-11 Kwai Foo Road, Kwai Chung,
New Territories.

(13) Shop A, Ground Floor, Hong Ning
Building, Nos. 1-11 Mut Wah Street,

Nos. 50-52 Fu Yan Street, Nos. 22-24
Hong Ning Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon.

(14) Flat No. 1 on Ground Floor, Nos. 95-97
Shung Ling Street and Nos. 35-49 King
Fuk Street, Kowloon.

(15) Unit A, 1st Floor, 196-202 Castle Peak
Road, Yuen Long, New Territories.

(16) Nos. G6 and G7, Ground Floor, Kwun
Tong Plaza, 68 Hoi Yuen Road, Kowloon
(Kwun Tong Inland Lot No. 712).

(17) Shop 2 on Ground Floor of
No. 555 Nathan Road, Kowloon erected on
Kowloon Inland Lot No. 10742.

(18) Shop 4, Ground Floor, Kam Pao House,
45 Yen Chow Street, 177D Fuk Wa Street,
Sham Shui Po, Kowloon.

(19) Shop H, Ground Floor, Greenland Court,
No. 88 Ma Tau Wai Road, Kowloon.

(20) Shop G16 on Ground Floor, Bo Shek
Mansion, No. 328 Sha Tsui Road,

Tsuen Wan, New Territories.

(21) Ground Floor, 103 San Fung Avenue, Shek
Wu Hui, Sheung Shui, New Territories.

(22) Ground Floor and Cockloft, 88 Shau Kei
Wan Road, Hong Kong.

(23) All that Shop No. G210 on Ground Floor
of Amoy Plaza of Amoy Gardens Phase II,
No. 77 Ngau Tau Kok Road, Kowloon.

(24) Shop B on Ground Floor of 41 Castle Peak
Road, Yuen Long Shing Shun Building,
Yuen Long, New Territories.

(25) Shop G23 on Ground Floor of Allied Plaza
of Cosmopolitan Centre, 760 Nathan Road,
Kowloon.

(26) All that Portion of Unit 2 (also known as
Shop 2S of Unit 2), Level (Site 1) 31 (L4),
Commercial Development, Sceneway
Garden, 8 Sceneway Road, Lam Tin,
Kowloon.

(27) Shop 4 on Ground Floor and Cockloft
thereof, Tin Po Building, 94, 96, 98 and
102 Tai Wai Road and 102-108 Chik Fuk
Street, Sha Tin, New Territories.

Rooms 3302-03, Office Tower, Convention
Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

7th Floor, Centre Point, 181-185 Gloucester
Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.



I1.

12.

13.

14.

16.

17.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Name
Orient First Capital Limited

Goldbay Finance Limited

Blessing Wise Limited

SPDB International Finance Limited
East Fortune Finance Limited

AG Finance Limited

Richren Finance Limited

Wealth Elite Credit Limited

Amoney Capital Limited

Silver City International (HK) Limited
CSC Futures (HK) Limited
Kong Way Credit Company Limited

Hongkong Huiyu Financial Co.,
Limited

Ginmax Limited

Hundred Gold Credit Limited
Sheung Yin Credit Limited
TripLink International Co., Limited
Gear Credit Limited

TWCW Credit Company Limited
DD Finance Limited

Rich Sky Finance Limited

Wealth Rich (Asia) Finance Limited

Address

Room 2208, 22nd Floor, Island Place Tower,
Island Place, No. 510 King’s Road,
North Point, Hong Kong.

Room 1803 of 18th Floor, CCT Telecom
Building, 11 Wo Shing Street, Fo Tan, Sha Tin,
New Territories.

Room 1502, 15th Floor, Henan Building,
90 Jaffe Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

33rd Floor, SPD Bank Tower, One Hennessy,
1 Hennessy Road, Hong Kong

Flat 9, 22nd Floor, Ho King Commercial
Centre, 2-16 Fa Yuen Street, Kowloon.

Room 03, 18th Floor, Multifield Plaza,
3-7A Prat Avenue, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon.

Rooms 1715-1716, 17th Floor, Hollywood
Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mong Kok, Kowloon.

Unit 1, Room 905, 9th Floor, Block A, New
Mandarin Plaza, 14 Science Museum Road,
Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon.

Office Unit No. 08 on 15th Floor, Workingberg
Commercial Building, Nos. 41-47 Marble Road,
Hong Kong.

Room C, First Floor, Yen Yau Mansion,
2E-2F Boundary Street, Kowloon.

3rd Floor, FWD Financial Centre,

308 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong.
Unit 1305B, 13th Floor, Ginza Plaza,

No. 2A Sai Yeung Choi Street South, Kowloon.
Room 1, 9th Floor, Wayson Commercial

Building, 28 Connaught Road West,
Hong Kong.

11th Floor, The Wellington,
198 Wellington Street, Central, Hong Kong.

Room 184A, 1st Floor, Peninsula Centre,
67 Mody Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon.

Room 1602, 16th Floor, President Commercial
Centre, 608 Nathan Road, Mong Kok, Kowloon.

Room 2616, 26th Floor, Paul Y. Centre,
51 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon.

Unit 1306, 13th Floor, Ginza Plaza,
No. 2A Sai Yeung Choi Street South, Kowloon.

Unit 6, 7th Floor, Chi Fu Centre, No. 56 Yau
San Street, Yuen Long, New Territories.

Rooms 710-711, 7th Floor, Hollywood Plaza,
Mong Kok, Kowloon.

15th Floor, Siu On Centre, 188 Lockhart Road,
Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

Room 13B, 15th Floor, Ho King Commercial
Centre, 2-16 Fa Yuen Street, Mong Kok,
Kowloon.



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

Name

Kenji (Hong Kong) Limited
Integrated Capital (Asia) Limited
Golden Phoenix Finance Limited
Shun Tat Finance Company Limited
Sino Wealth Link (Global) Credit
Limited

Rich Ever (China) Limited

Gold Reach Finance Limited

Joyful Vision Asset Limited

Royal King Asset Limited

Opulence Credit Limited

Trillion Empire Limited

STI Partners Limited

Ever Team Asia Investment Limited
Attainment Capital Limited

Redmobile Limited

I Believe Finance Limited

Greatest One Limited

Easy Money Limited

Hang Ho Credit Finance Limited

Tun Kei Credit Limited

Address

Room 13B, 17th Floor, Ho King Commercial
Centre, 2-16 Fa Yuen Street, Mong Kok,
Kowloon.

Flat D, 9th Floor, Seabright Plaza,

9-23 Shell Street, North Point, Hong Kong.
Office 11, 9th Floor, Mega Cube,

8 Wang Kwong Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon.

Room 2305, 23rd Floor, Ginza Plaza, 2A Sai
Yeung Choi Street South, Mong Kok, Kowloon.

Office 02 (Room B), 25th Floor, Island Centre,
470 Reclamation Street, Mong Kok, Kowloon.
Room 1109D, 11th Floor, Tower 2, Enterprise
Square Phase 1, 9 Sheung Yuet Road,
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon.

Room T42, 3rd Floor, Cathay 88, Cathay Lodge,
125 Wan Chai Road, Hong Kong.

Room 1309, 13th Floor, Everglory Centre,

1B Kimberley Street, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon.
Room 02, 22nd Floor, Ho King Commercial
Centre, 2-16 Fa Yuen Street, Mong Kok,
Kowloon.

Flat 2, 20th Floor, Pakpolee Commercial Centre,
1A-1K Sai Yeung Choi Street South,

Mong Kok, Kowloon.

20th Floor, New Wing, East Point Centre,

555 Hennessy Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.
3rd Floor, 100 Queen’s Road Central,

Hong Kong.

Office 04, 12th Floor, Tower 2, Silvercord,
30 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon.

Room 608, 6th Floor, Hung To Centre,
94-96 How Ming Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon.

Room 04, 22nd Floor, Ho King Commercial
Centre, Nos. 2-16 Fa Yuen Street, Mong Kok,
Kowloon.

Unit 6, 22nd Floor, Fortune Commercial
Building, 362 Sha Tsui Road, New Territories.

Room 1307, 13th Floor, The Sun’s Group
Centre, 200 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai,
Hong Kong.

Room 419, 4th Floor, Block A, New Mandarin

Plaza, 14 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui,
Kowloon.

Room 02, 12th Floor, Landwide Commercial
Building, 118 Austin Road, Tsim Sha Tsui,
Kowloon.

Room 12, 25th Floor, Ho King Commercial
Centre, 2-16 Fa Yuen Street, Mong Kok,
Kowloon.



The register containing particulars of the above applications may be inspected at the Money
Lenders Section of the Companies Registry at Queensway Government Offices, 13th Floor,
66 Queensway, Hong Kong, on payment of the statutory fee of $17. Any person wishing to object
to any such application may do so in accordance with the provisions of section 11(2)(b) of the
Money Lenders Ordinance.

10 June 2022 Maggie M. CHOW for Registrar of Money Lenders
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