G.N. 2870 Companies Registry

MONEY LENDERS ORDINANCE (Chapter 163)

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to regulation 7 of the Money Lenders Regulations that the following applications for a money lender's licence have been received:—

No. Name

1. Famous Place Limited

2. Panoramia (Investments) Limited

3. Profit Big Enterprises Limited

4. The Best Financing Limited

5. Rich Fortune Allied Limited

6. Po Sun Credit Limited

7. Ace Crown Hong Kong Trading Limited

8. Promise (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

Address

6th Floor, Astoria Building, 24–30 Ashley Road, Tsim Sha Tsui. Kowloon.

Shop C, Ground Floor, Kings Court, Nos. 48, 50 and 52 Fort Street, North Point, Hong Kong.

17th Floor, Konnect, 303 Jaffe Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

Flat A11, 33rd Floor, TG Place, No. 10 Shing Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon.

Units 15–65, Level 15, Lee Garden Two, 8 Yun Ping Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.

Unit C, 14th Floor, Nathan Tower, 518–520 Nathan Road, Kowloon.

Room B, 8th Floor, Hang Lung House, 184–192 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong.

- (1) 14th Floor, Luk Kwok Centre, 72 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.
- (2) Unit 2901, 29th Floor, Dah Sing Financial Centre, 248 Queen's Road East, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.
- (3) 16th Floor, 88 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.
- (4) All That the First Floor of No. 25 Jardine's Bazaar, Hong Kong.
- (5) Rooms 1118–1120, Nan Fung Centre, 264–298 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories.
- (6) Shop A on the Ground Floor of Ying King Mansion, Nos. 196 and 198 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.
- (7) Shop B on 3rd Floor, 168 Sai Yeung Choi Street, Kowloon.
- (8) Shop Nos. 2B and 2C on Level 1, Shatin New Town, Nos. 1–15 Wang Pok Street, Sha Tin, New Territories.
- (9) 3rd Floor of Southgate Commercial Centre at No. 29 Granville Road, Kowloon erected on Kowloon Inland Lot No. 7075 and Kowloon Inland Lot No. 6551.
- (10) Shop 9, Ground Floor, Ming Wai Building, 4–26 Tuen Mun Heung Sze Wui Road, Tuen Mun, New Territories.
- (11) Shop 1, Ground Floor, Mei Tak Building, 41–43 Kwong Fuk Road, Tai Po, New Territories.

Address

- (12) All That Portion of Restaurant No. 7 (also known as Shop 87a of Trendy Place) on 3rd Floor (Level 5), Kwai Chung Plaza, Nos. 7–11 Kwai Foo Road, Kwai Chung, New Territories.
- (13) Shop A, Ground Floor, Hong Ning Building, Nos. 1–11 Mut Wah Street, Nos. 50–52 Fu Yan Street, Nos. 22–24 Hong Ning Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon.
- (14) Flat No. 1 on Ground Floor, Nos. 95–97 Shung Ling Street and Nos. 35–49 King Fuk Street, Kowloon.
- (15) Unit A, 1st Floor, 196–202 Castle Peak Road, Yuen Long, New Territories.
- (16) Nos. G6 and G7, Ground Floor, Kwun Tong Plaza, 68 Hoi Yuen Road, Kowloon (Kwun Tong Inland Lot No. 712).
- (17) Shop 2 on Ground Floor of No. 555 Nathan Road, Kowloon erected on Kowloon Inland Lot No. 10742.
- (18) Shop 4, Ground Floor, Kam Pao House, 45 Yen Chow Street, 177D Fuk Wa Street, Sham Shui Po, Kowloon.
- (19) Shop H, Ground Floor, Greenland Court, No. 88 Ma Tau Wai Road, Kowloon.
- (20) Shop G16 on Ground Floor, Bo Shek Mansion, No. 328 Sha Tsui Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories.
- (21) Ground Floor, 103 San Fung Avenue, Shek Wu Hui, Sheung Shui, New Territories.
- (22) Ground Floor and Cockloft, 88 Shau Kei Wan Road, Hong Kong.
- (23) All that Shop No. G210 on Ground Floor of Amoy Plaza of Amoy Gardens Phase II, No. 77 Ngau Tau Kok Road, Kowloon.
- (24) Shop B on Ground Floor of 41 Castle Peak Road, Yuen Long Shing Shun Building, Yuen Long, New Territories.
- (25) Shop G23 on Ground Floor of Allied Plaza of Cosmopolitan Centre, 760 Nathan Road, Kowloon.
- (26) All that Portion of Unit 2 (also known as Shop 2S of Unit 2), Level (Site 1) 31 (L4), Commercial Development, Sceneway Garden, 8 Sceneway Road, Lam Tin, Kowloon.
- (27) Shop 4 on Ground Floor and Cockloft thereof, Tin Po Building, 94, 96, 98 and 102 Tai Wai Road and 102–108 Chik Fuk Street, Sha Tin, New Territories.

Rooms 3302–03, Office Tower, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

7th Floor, Centre Point, 181–185 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

- 9. Genertec Hong Kong International Capital Limited
- VC Finance Limited

No.	Name	Address
11.	Orient First Capital Limited	Room 2208, 22nd Floor, Island Place Tower, Island Place, No. 510 King's Road, North Point, Hong Kong.
12.	Goldbay Finance Limited	Room 1803 of 18th Floor, CCT Telecom Building, 11 Wo Shing Street, Fo Tan, Sha Tin, New Territories.
13.	Blessing Wise Limited	Room 1502, 15th Floor, Henan Building, 90 Jaffe Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.
14.	SPDB International Finance Limited	33rd Floor, SPD Bank Tower, One Hennessy, 1 Hennessy Road, Hong Kong
15.	East Fortune Finance Limited	Flat 9, 22nd Floor, Ho King Commercial Centre, 2–16 Fa Yuen Street, Kowloon.
16.	AG Finance Limited	Room 03, 18th Floor, Multifield Plaza, 3–7A Prat Avenue, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon.
17.	Richren Finance Limited	Rooms 1715–1716, 17th Floor, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mong Kok, Kowloon.
18.	Wealth Elite Credit Limited	Unit 1, Room 905, 9th Floor, Block A, New Mandarin Plaza, 14 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon.
19.	Amoney Capital Limited	Office Unit No. 08 on 15th Floor, Workingberg Commercial Building, Nos. 41–47 Marble Road, Hong Kong.
20.	Silver City International (HK) Limited	Room C, First Floor, Yen Yau Mansion, 2E–2F Boundary Street, Kowloon.
21.	CSC Futures (HK) Limited	3rd Floor, FWD Financial Centre, 308 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong.
22.	Kong Way Credit Company Limited	Unit 1305B, 13th Floor, Ginza Plaza, No. 2A Sai Yeung Choi Street South, Kowloon.
23.	Hongkong Huiyu Financial Co., Limited	Room 1, 9th Floor, Wayson Commercial Building, 28 Connaught Road West, Hong Kong.
24.	Ginmax Limited	11th Floor, The Wellington, 198 Wellington Street, Central, Hong Kong.
25.	Hundred Gold Credit Limited	Room 184A, 1st Floor, Peninsula Centre, 67 Mody Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon.
26.	Sheung Yin Credit Limited	Room 1602, 16th Floor, President Commercial Centre, 608 Nathan Road, Mong Kok, Kowloon.
27.	TripLink International Co., Limited	Room 2616, 26th Floor, Paul Y. Centre, 51 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon.
28.	Gear Credit Limited	Unit 1306, 13th Floor, Ginza Plaza, No. 2A Sai Yeung Choi Street South, Kowloon.
29.	TWCW Credit Company Limited	Unit 6, 7th Floor, Chi Fu Centre, No. 56 Yau San Street, Yuen Long, New Territories.
30.	DD Finance Limited	Rooms 710–711, 7th Floor, Hollywood Plaza, Mong Kok, Kowloon.
31.	Rich Sky Finance Limited	15th Floor, Siu On Centre, 188 Lockhart Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.
32.	Wealth Rich (Asia) Finance Limited	Room 13B, 15th Floor, Ho King Commercial Centre, 2–16 Fa Yuen Street, Mong Kok, Kowloon.

No.	Name	Address
33.	Kenji (Hong Kong) Limited	Room 13B, 17th Floor, Ho King Commercial Centre, 2–16 Fa Yuen Street, Mong Kok, Kowloon.
34.	Integrated Capital (Asia) Limited	Flat D, 9th Floor, Seabright Plaza, 9–23 Shell Street, North Point, Hong Kong.
35.	Golden Phoenix Finance Limited	Office 11, 9th Floor, Mega Cube, 8 Wang Kwong Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon.
36.	Shun Tat Finance Company Limited	Room 2305, 23rd Floor, Ginza Plaza, 2A Sai Yeung Choi Street South, Mong Kok, Kowloon.
37.	Sino Wealth Link (Global) Credit Limited	Office 02 (Room B), 25th Floor, Island Centre, 470 Reclamation Street, Mong Kok, Kowloon.
38.	Rich Ever (China) Limited	Room 1109D, 11th Floor, Tower 2, Enterprise Square Phase 1, 9 Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon.
39.	Gold Reach Finance Limited	Room T42, 3rd Floor, Cathay 88, Cathay Lodge, 125 Wan Chai Road, Hong Kong.
40.	Joyful Vision Asset Limited	Room 1309, 13th Floor, Everglory Centre, 1B Kimberley Street, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon.
41.	Royal King Asset Limited	Room 02, 22nd Floor, Ho King Commercial Centre, 2–16 Fa Yuen Street, Mong Kok, Kowloon.
42.	Opulence Credit Limited	Flat 2, 20th Floor, Pakpolee Commercial Centre, 1A–1K Sai Yeung Choi Street South, Mong Kok, Kowloon.
43.	Trillion Empire Limited	20th Floor, New Wing, East Point Centre, 555 Hennessy Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.
44.	STI Partners Limited	3rd Floor, 100 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong.
45.	Ever Team Asia Investment Limited	Office 04, 12th Floor, Tower 2, Silvercord, 30 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon.
46.	Attainment Capital Limited	Room 608, 6th Floor, Hung To Centre, 94–96 How Ming Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon.
47.	Redmobile Limited	Room 04, 22nd Floor, Ho King Commercial Centre, Nos. 2–16 Fa Yuen Street, Mong Kok, Kowloon.
48.	I Believe Finance Limited	Unit 6, 22nd Floor, Fortune Commercial Building, 362 Sha Tsui Road, New Territories.
49.	Greatest One Limited	Room 1307, 13th Floor, The Sun's Group Centre, 200 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong.
50.	Easy Money Limited	Room 419, 4th Floor, Block A, New Mandarin Plaza, 14 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon.
51.	Hang Ho Credit Finance Limited	Room 02, 12th Floor, Landwide Commercial Building, 118 Austin Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon.
52.	Tun Kei Credit Limited	Room 12, 25th Floor, Ho King Commercial Centre, 2–16 Fa Yuen Street, Mong Kok, Kowloon.

The register containing particulars of the above applications may be inspected at the Money Lenders Section of the Companies Registry at Queensway Government Offices, 13th Floor, 66 Queensway, Hong Kong, on payment of the statutory fee of \$17. Any person wishing to object to any such application may do so in accordance with the provisions of section 11(2)(b) of the Money Lenders Ordinance.

10 June 2022

Maggie M. CHOW for Registrar of Money Lenders